(Ra 10/02)	23 - 2003 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2005)					
Attorney Docket No. 100341.02759US 102555832					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademar	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):					
Optische Werke G. Rodenstock SEP 1 6 2003					
9-16-03 PRADEMARKET	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
G TRADEM!	Name: Rodenstock GmbH				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Isartalstrasse 43				
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	D-80469 Muenchen, Germany				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no				
Other:					
Execution Date: September 10, 2003					
4. Application number(a) or natent number(a):	1				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).				
	` '				
1 <u>0/013.518</u> 09/889,025 10/168,156	D451,119 D446,237 D405,818 5,854,669				
1 0/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818	D451,119 D446,237 D405,818 5,854,669 6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached?Yes _X_ No				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached?Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached?Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached?Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 722/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 10013518	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 722/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 10013518	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 722/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 10013518	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 (22/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 10013518 FC:8021 1080.00 0P DO NOT	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 /22/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 10013518 FC:8021 1080.00 0P DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document)	6,146,554 6,310,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _1080.00				
10/280,091 10/280,081 10/279,040 10/280,067 10/280,073 10/258,818 10/281,275 10/058,971 10/067,529 10/129,736 10/257,448 10/269,091 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 722/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 10013518 FC:8021 1080.00 0P DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6,146,554 6,110,029 6,342,459 6,306,316 6,225,466 6,331,625 6,373,615 6,315,928 s attached? _ Yes _X_ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _27 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_1080.00				

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

Optische Werke G. Rodenstock, of Isartalstrasse 43, 80469 Muenchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to a "the Assignor") is the owner of record of the U.S. patents and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Rodenstock GmbH, of Isartalstrasse 48, D-80469 Muenchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and applications listed on Schedule 1;

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. patents and applications listed in Schedule 1, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date set forth below.

Dated:_September	10, 2003		
	Optische Werke G. Roo	lenstock	
	Printed/Typed Name:	Dr. Edgar Lange	<u>Mart</u> in Hoess
	Title:	(procurator)	(procurator)
	Signature:	Tanju	Ma. Murin De

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0088

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Patents

D451,119	D446,237	D405,818	5,854,669
6,146,554	6,110,029	6,342,459	6,306,316
6,225,466	6,831,625	6,373,615	6,315,928

U.S. Patent Applications

10/013,518	09/889,025	10/168,156	10/280,091
10/280,081	10/279,040	10/280,067	10/280,073
10/258,818	10/281,275	10/058,971	10/067,529
10/129,736	10/257,448	10/269,091	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/16/2003 REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0089